

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 380 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMBALI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dated 07.09.09)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 8th September, 2009, indicating that the counsel for the appellant had not filed the additional documents as directed in the earlier orders. Learned counsel submits that there has been a change in representation and accordingly such documents could not be filed. Having regard to the above, further eight weeks time is granted to file the said documents.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.[Om Parkash]
Court Master