

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 380 OF 2006**

STATE OF U.P ... Appellant  
VERSUS  
RAMBALI SINGH AND ORS. ... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

This is an Appeal by Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 3.4.2006.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all three Respondents and Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is submitted that compliance report in respect of execution of bailable warrants against all the Respondents has been received from the Additional Sessions Judge, Banda, U.P. vide communication dated 6<sup>th</sup> June, 2006. Respondents are on bail.

Original Records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in this registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed additional documents and the matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9.9.2009, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Seen the Office Report dated 8<sup>th</sup> September, 2009, indicating that the counsel for the appellant had not filed the additional documents as directed in the earlier orders. Learned counsel submits that there has been a change in representation and accordingly such documents could not be filed.**

Having regard to the above, further eight weeks time is granted to file the said documents."

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the Additional Documents, so far.

The appeal is ready for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on SLP-cum-Appeal paper books.

The appeal above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Advocate  
35, Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. Abhishek Sen Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*c4/dk*